Frequency Table

What is your party registration?

S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 1000 100.0 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to votein the May 17th Republican Primary?

 _____
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
| already 103 10.3 10.3 10.3
voted
Very likely 897 89.7 89.7 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Inthe Republican primary for Governor, who do you plan to vote for?
Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Lou
Barletta 216 21.6 21.6 21.6
Jake 16 1.6 1.6 23.2
Corman |11
Joseph 10 1.0 1.0 24.2
Gale
Charles 31 3.1 3.1 27.4
Gerow
Melissa
Hart 15 1.5 1.5 28.8
Doug 343 34.3 34.3 63.1
Mastriano
Bill 116 11.6 11.6 74.7
McSwain ’ ’ ’
David
White 93 9.3 9.3 84.0
Nche Zama 8 .8 .8 84.8
Undecided 152 15.2 15.2 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Although you are undecided, which candidate are you leaning towards
———————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Lou
Barletta 22 2.2 14.2 14.2
Jake
Corman ] 3 .3 1.9 16.2
Joseph 4 4 2.6 18.8
Gale
Charles 2 2 1.4 20.2
Gerow
Melissa 9 9 5.6 25.8

Hart




Doug

. 83 8.3 54.3 80.2
Mastriano
Bill
McSwain 16 1.6 10.6 90.7
David
White 9 .9 5.8 96.6
Nche Zama 5 5 3.4 100.0
Valid Total 152 15.2 100.0
Missing System 848 84.8
Total 1000 100.0
In the Republican primary for the U.S. Senate, who do you plan to vote
S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Kathy 239 23.9 23.9 23.9
Barnette
Jeff Bartos 50 5.0 5.0 28.9
George
Bochetto 10 1.0 1.0 29.9
Sean Gale 3 .3 .3 30.2
David
McCormick 209 20.9 20.9 51.1
Mehmet Oz 279 27.9 27.9 79.1
Carla
Sands 63 6.3 6.3 85.4
Undecided 146 14.6 14.6 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

Although you are Undecided, which candidate

areyou leaning toward:

———————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Kathy 31 3.1 20.9 20.9
Barnette
Jeff Bartos 10 1.0 6.8 27.7
George
Bochetto 3 3 7 294
Sean Gale 3 .3 2.1 31.5
David
McCormick 46 4.6 31.7 63.3
Mehmet Oz 43 4.3 29.5 92.7
Carla
Sands 11 1.1 7.3 100.0
Valid Total 146 14.6 100.0
Missing System 854 85.4
Total 1000 100.0

Do you have afavorable or unfavorable opinion of the following peopl¢

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Strongly

225 22.5 22.5 22.5
favorable
Somewhat 219 21.9 21.9 44.4
favorable
Neutral or 281 28.1 28.1 72.5
no opinion
Somewhat
unfavorable 125 12.5 12.5 85.0
Strongly
unfavorable 150 15.0 15.0 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Next, Mehmet Oz
—— . ———
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
strongly 192 19.2 19.2 19.2
favorable
Somewhat 200 20.0 20.0 39.3
favorable
Neutral or 126 12.6 12.6 51.8
no opinion
Somewhat
unfavorable 182 18.2 18.2 70.0
Strongly
unfavorable 300 30.0 30.0 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Next, David McCormick
——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
strongly 178 17.8 17.8 17.8
favorable
Somewhat 294 29.4 29.4 47.2
favorable
Neutral or 202 20.2 20.2 67.4
no opinion
Somewhat
unfavorable 144 14.4 14.4 81.8
Strongly
unfavorable 182 18.2 18.2 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tel

| meyour ethnicity?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

(-3umulative
Percent




Hispanic or
Latino of 53 5.3 5.3 5.3
any race
White or 858 85.8 85.8 91.1
Caucasian
Black or
African 27 2.7 2.7 93.8
American
Asian 27 2.7 2.7 96.5
Other or
multiple 35 3.5 3.5 100.0
races
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
18-29 82 8.2 8.2 8.2
years
30-49 244 24.4 24.4 32.6
years
50-64 352 35.2 35.2 67.8
years
65 or more 322 32.2 32.2 100.0
years
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
High school
or less 239 23.9 23.9 23.9
Some
280 28.0 28.0 51.9
college
College 291 29.1 29.1 81.0
graduate
Postgrad or 190 19.0 19.0 100.0
higher
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area whereyou live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Urban/city 158 15.8 15.8 15.8
Suburban 387 38.7 38.7 54.6
Rural 454 45.4 45.4 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0

What isyour gender?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Male 522 52.2 52.2 52.2
Female 462 46.2 46.2 98.4
Nonbinary 16 1.6 1.6 100.0
or other
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Mode
S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Mobile 500 50.0 50.0 50.0
Landline 500 50.0 50.0 100.0
Valid Total 1000 100.0 100.0




